

Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests Office of the Divisional Forest Officer Darjeeling Wildlife Division Bengal Natural History Museum, Meadow Bank Road, Darjeeling, 734101 Tel / Fax :: 0354 2257314, Email:: dfowildlife1@gmail.com



Dated 16 /06 /2022

## Memo No. 1443/WL-8

ToSri. Gaurav Prasad Ghimiray<br/>Sub Assistant Engineer<br/>Darjeeling MunicipalityFromThe Divisional Forest Officer<br/>Darjeeling Wildlife DivisionSubjectEssential details sought (EDS) regarding Forest ClearanceReferenceYour Proposal No. FP/WATER/146891/2021

With reference to the proposal no . and subject quoted above kindly find here under queries regarding your proposal.

- 1. Person applying and the person authorized by municipality are two different individuals (under A-3 (i) & A-3 (xvii)) therefore the same may be rectified.
- 2. Under point B-2.4 in the component wise breakup pipe stackyard has been included but on joint survey (conducted on 13/6/22) it was seen that there is no need of stackyard for implementation of the project therefore the same may be excluded from the projected area. Further the approach road has not been added in the project area which should have been part of the land diverted.
- 3. The same changes in the area may be incorporated under Wildlife Clearance required for the project.
- 4. Details of muck disposal to be provided in the attachments.
- 5. Detail measurement (area) along with plan of tank, inlet and outlet pipe laying may be provided.

Divisional Forest Officer Darjeeling Wildlife Division

Dated / /2022

Memo No. /WL-8

Copy Forwarded for information:

To The Chief Conservator of Forests, Wildlife (North), West Bengal

**Divisional Forest Officer** Darjeeling Wildlife Division